

## VILLAGE OF ADA SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL, PHASE 1 REBID BID TABULATION

PATRIOT CONCRETE HELMS & SONS EXCAVATING BLUFFTON PAVING, INC PAB CONSTRUCTION CO. JDR EXCAVATING, INC April 24, 2015 BLUFFTON, OHIO FINDLAY, OHIO BLUFFTON, OHIO COLDWATER, OHIO FINDLAY, OHIO REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL. UNIT TOTAL. UNIT UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE OTY. COST TREES AND STUMPS REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUME \$4,000.00 \$4.000.00 \$0.00 \* \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$0.00 \*2 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 CURB REMOVED 712 \$2,848,00 \$3,560,00 \$5,696,00 202 FT \$4.00 \$0.00 \*3 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$800.00 \$569 600 00 \*3 \$3.00 \$2 136 00 WALK REMOVED 202 S.F. 1874 \$2.00 \$3,748.00 \$0.00 \*4 \$2.00 \$3,748,00 \$3.00 \$5,622.00 \$1.50 \$2,811.00 \$2.00 \$3,748.00 203 EMBANKMENT C.Y. 10 \$60.00 \$600.00 \$0.00 \*5 \$40.00 \$400,00 \$50.00 \$500.00 \$25.00 \$250.00 \$50.00 \$500.00 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 127 \$5.00 \$635.00 \$0.00 \*6 \$3.00 \$381.00 \$1.75 \$222.25 \$5.00 \$635.00 \$5.00 \$635.00 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 304 C.Y 28 \$45.00 \$1.260.00 \$0.00 \*7 \$35.00 \$980.00 \$40.00 \$1.120.00 \$60.00 \$1.680.00 \$45.00 \$1,260.00 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE AS PER PLAN \$5,400.00 \$4,200.00 \$7,200.00 411 C.Y. 120 \$45.00 \$0.00 \*8 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$4,800,00 \$60.00 \$45.00 \$5,400.00 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. \$450.00 \$4,050.00 \$0.00 \*9 \$394.00 \$3,546.00 \$525.00 \$4,725.00 \$625.00 \$5,625.00 \$300.00 \$2,700.00 9 10 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) C.Y. \$450.00 \$2,700.00 \$0.00 \*10 \$474.00 \$2,844.00 \$525.00 \$3,150.00 \$625.00 \$3,750.00 \$350.00 \$2,100.00 6 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN \$16,274.00 \$20,540.00 11 452 S.Y 316 \$65.00 \$20.540.00 \$0.00 \*11 \$51.50 \$80.00 \$25,280.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$20.540.00 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 12 608 S.F. 3054 \$6.00 \$23,724.00 \$0.00 \*12 \$6.50 \$25,701.00 \$8.40 \$33,213.60 \$6.00 \$23,724.00 \$7.50 \$29,655.00 13 608 CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1579 \$12.00 \$18,948.00 \$0.00 \*13 \$16.00 \$25,264.00 \$10.00 \$15,790.00 \$14.00 \$22,106.00 \$15.00 \$23,685.00 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN \$4,940.00 \$6,650.00 \$4,750.00 14 FT. 190 \$30.00 \$5,700.00 \$0.00 \*14 \$26.00 \$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$5,700.00 15 609 TYPE 6 CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND FT 462 \$30.00 \$13,860,00 \$0.00 \*15 \$28.50 \$13,167.00 \$30.00 \$13,860.00 \$25.00 \$11,550.00 \$30.00 \$13,860.00 4" STORM SEWER REPAIR. AS PER PLAN FT. \$30.00 \$20.00 \$1.000.00 \$300.00 16 611 50 \$1.500.00 \$0.00 \*16 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 6" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 \$35.00 \$1,750.00 \$0.00 \*17 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$22.00 \$1,100.00 \$8.00 \$400.00 17 8" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 \$40.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.00 \*18 \$25.00 \$1,250.00 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$1,500.00 \$10.00 \$500.00 19 611 8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 28 \$75.00 \$2,100.00 \$0.00 \*19 \$76.00 \$2,128.00 \$20.00 \$560.00 \$60.00 \$1,680.00 \$50.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,500.00 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN AS PER PLAN \$0.00 \*20 \$1,800,00 \$1,400,00 \$1,400,00 \$1,200,00 20 611 FACH \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$1,800,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,200,00 21 611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$800.00 \$800.00 \$0.00 \*21 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$0.00 \*22 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 23 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN EACH \$800.00 \$800.00 \$0.00 \*23 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKELL \$50.00 \$700.00 \$1.260.00 \$125.00 \$1,750.00 \$250.00 \$3,500.00 \$150.00 \$2,100,00 24 613 CY14 \$0.00 \*24 \$90.00 25 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$5,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$0.00 \*25 \$9,850.00 \$9.850.00 \$2,500,00 \$2,500,00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LUMP \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.00 \*26 \$2,150.00 \$2,150.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 26 623 27 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN EACH 10 \$75.00 \$750.00 \$0.00 \*27 \$45.00 \$450.00 \$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$200.00 \$2,000.00 \$50.00 \$500.00 GROUND MOUNTED SIGN, No. 3 POST \$20.00 \$2,800.00 \$0.00 \*28 \$12.00 \$1,680,00 \$12.00 \$1,680.00 \$15.00 \$2,100.00 \$10.00 \$1,400.00 28 630 FT. 140 \$25.00 \$2,075.00 \$1,660,00 \$22.00 \$1.826.00 \$15.00 \$1,245.00 29 630 SIGN FLAT SHEET SE 83 \$0.00 \*29 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$1,660.00 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 4 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.00 \*30 \$150.00 \$600.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$400.00 \$1,600.00 \$150.00 \$600.00 30 31 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING FT. 488 \$5.00 \$2,440.00 \$0.00 \*31 \$3.03 \$1,478.64 \*3 \$3.00 \$1,464.00 \$5.00 \$2,440.00 \$3.00 \$1,464.00 CROSSWALK LINE \$5,212.50 \$6,672.00 \$5,421.00 32 644 FT. 834 \$5.00 \$4.170.00 \$0.00 \*32 \$6.25 \$6.50 \$5,421.00 \$8.00 \$6.50 STOP LINE \$6.50 33 644 FT 139 \$7.00 \$973.00 \$0.00 \*33 \$6.25 \$868.75 \$7.00 \$973.00 \$11.00 \$1.529.00 \$903.50 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN 34 659 S.Y. 1300 \$3.00 \$3,900.00 \$0.00 \*34 \$5.75 \$7,475.00 \$2.50 \$3,250.00 \$8.00 \$10,400.00 \$5.00 \$6,500.00 35 EROSION CONTROL EACH 1000 \$1,000.00 \$0.00 \*35 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 TOTAL \$156,771.00 \$141,094.00 \$160,617.89 \*: \$164,136.85 \$731,768.00 \*39 \$170,802.50

<sup>\*1-\*35 -</sup> No Unit Prices Given

<sup>\*36 -</sup> Total given was \$1,476.20 \*37 - Total given was \$160,615.45

<sup>\*38</sup> Total given was \$5,696.00

<sup>\*39</sup> Total given was \$167,864.00